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IRCC Chair and Vice Chair
Chair: Mr Thomas DEHLING (Germany)
Vice Chair: Ms Jennifer Jencks (USA)

Secretariat
IHO Director Luigi SINAPI
IHO Assistant Director Leonel MANTEIGAS

thomas.dehling@bsh.de
jennifer.jencks @noaa.gov

luigi.sinapi@iho.int
leonel.manteigas@iho.int

RHC Chairs:

RHC Chair e-mail

NHC Mr Rainer MUSTANIEMI (Finland) rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi
NSHC RAdm Angus ESSENHIGH (UK) angus.essenhigh@ukho.gov.uk
MBSHC Ms Vinka KOLIC (Croatia) vinka.kolic@hhi.hr

BSHC Mr Olavi Heinlo (Estonia) olavi.heinlo@transpordiamet.ee
USCHC Dr Manon LAROCQUE (Canada) manon.larocque@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
EAHC Vice Admiral Budi PURWANTO (Indonesia) |Infohid@pushidrosal.id

EAtHC Captain Mostafa TAFRHY (Morocco) tafrhyadam@gmail.com
SEPRHC |RAdm Arturo OXLEY (Chile) Shoa@shoa.cl

SWPHC Ms Hilary Thompson (Australia) hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au
MACHC RAdm Angus ESSENHIGH (UK) angus.essenhigh@ukho.gov.uk
SAIHC RAdm Angus ESSENHIGH (UK) angus.essenhigh@ukho.gov.uk
NIOHC VAdm Komsan KLINSUKON (Thailand) hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com
RSAHC Mr Saud AL-RUWAYS (Saudi Arabia) s.alruways@geosa.gov.sa
SWAtHC |VAdm Marco LINHARES (Brazil) dhn.intrel@marinha.mil.br
ARHC Ms Birte BORREVIK (Norway) borbir@kartverket.no

Subordinated bodies:

HCA Dr Mathias JONAS (IHO Secretariat) mathias.jonas@iho.int

WWNWS- |Mr Christopher G JANUS (USA) christopher.g.janus@nga.mil

CBSC Mr Evert FLIER (Norway) evert.flier@kartverket.no

WENDWG [Mr Jens SCHRODER-FURSTENBERG Jens.Schroeder-Fuerstenberg@bsh.de
MSDIWG | Ms Caitlin JOHNSON (USA) Caitlin.S.Johnson@nga.mil

IENWG Mr Pierre-Yves DUPUY (France) pierre-yves.dupuy@shom.fr

CSBWG Ms Jennifer JENCKS (USA) jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov

IBSC Capt Nickolas ROSCHER (Brazil) nickolas.roscher@marinha.mil.br
GEBCO Mr Evert FLIER (Norway) evert.flier@kartverket.no

Rule of Procedure 1:

The Committee shall be composed of the Chairs of the Regional Hydrographic Commissions; the
Chairs of the Hydrographic Commission on Antarctica (HCA), the Capacity Building Sub-Committee
(CBSC), the Worldwide Navigational Warning Service Sub-Committee (WWNWS-SC), the
Worldwide ENC Database Working Group (WENDWG), the Marine Spatial Data Infrastructures
Working Group (MSDIWG), the IHO-EU Network Working Group (IENWG), the Crowd-Sourced
Bathymetry Working Group (CSBWG), the International Board on Standards of Competence for
Hydrographic Surveyors and Nautical Cartographers (IBSC) and the IHO-IOC General Bathymetric
Chart of the Oceans (GEBCO) Guiding Committee. Committee Meetings shall be open to all Member
States of the IHO. International Organizations and accredited Non-Government International
Organizations (NGIOs) may attend Committee Meetings.
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